Unless the context requires otherwise, the capitalized terms used in this 

Agreement have the meanings ascribed to them in the General Conditions or in 
the Appendix to this Agreement. 

ARTICLE II — LOAN 

2.01. The Bank agrees to lend to the Borrower the amount of Euro thirty-one million 

(EUR 31,000,000), as such amount may be converted from time to time through 
a Currency Conversion (“Loan”), to assist in financing the project described in 
Schedule 1 to this Agreement (“Project”). 

2.02. The Borrower may withdraw the proceeds of the Loan in accordance with Section

[...]

“CEDIS PIU” means the PIU to be established pursuant to Section B.1 (ii) in 
Schedule 2 to this Agreement and in accordance with Section I.A.3 (ii) in Schedule 
2 to this Agreement and the provisions of the POM. 

4. “Co-financing” means an amount of Euro two million eight hundred thousand (EUR 

2,800,000) to be provided by the Borrower to assist in financing of the EE Investments 

under Part 1 of the Project through the energy savings capture model by reinvesting 

monetized energy savings from retrofitted buildings into further EE investments. 

5.

[...]

Osim ako kontekst ne nalaže drugačije, izrazi napisani velikim početnim slovom 
korišćeni u ovom Ugovoru imaju značenje koje im je pripisano u Opštim uslovima 
ili u Dodatku uz ovaj Ugovor. 

ČLAN II — ZAJAM 

2.01. Banka je saglasna da Zajmoprimcu pozajmi iznos od trideset jedan milion eura (31.000.000 

EUR), pri čemu se taj iznos može povremeno konvertovati putem Konverzije valute 

(„Zajam”), za pomoć u finansiranju projekta opisanog u Prilogu 1 ovog Ugovora 

(„Projekat”). 

7.02. Zajmoprimac može povući sredstva Zajma u skladu sa Odjeljkom III, Priloga 2

[...]

jula 2016. godine. 

35. „CEDIS PIU“ znači PIU koji će se uspostaviti u skladu sa Odjeljkom B.1 (ii) Priloga 2 uz 

ovaj Ugovor i u skladu sa Odjeljkom I.A.3 (ii) u Prilogu 2 ovog Ugovora i odredbama 

POM-a  

36.    „Sufinansiranje“ znači iznos od dva miliona osamsto hiljada eura (2.800.000 EUR) koji 

Zajmoprimac treba da obezbijedi za pomoć u finansiranju investicija za energetsku 

efikasnost u sklopu Dijela 1 Projekta putem modela obuhvatanja uštede energije ponovnim 

ulaganjem unovčene uštede energije iz naknadno renoviranih objekata u dalje investicije